

^

ITEM NO.125

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7770/2011

MEHBOOB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

The learned Advocate, Mr. V.N. Subramaniam,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-  
Record for the respondent has undertaken to put his  
appearance/vakalatnama on record. Necessary compliance be  
made by 5.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd