

\202

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7770/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in CRLA No.280/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHBOOB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Shital Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellants are
ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional
Sessions Judge, Faridabad in Session Case No. 7/21 of 1998.

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate
condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master